### 504609832 10/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4656545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOMOBILE, INC.	11/20/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FASTMOBILE INC.	
Street Address:	3601 ALGONQUIN ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000	
City:	ROLLING MEADOWS	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60008	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14334797

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-989-9811

Email: ptoboca@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L.

Address Line 1: 4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE B-306

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33331-US-CNT[5]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON GIBBONS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon Gibbons/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=33331-US-CNT[5]\_2008-05-29\_ChangeOfName\_Yomobile\_Fastmobile#page1.tif

PATENT 504609832 REEL: 044284 FRAME: 0544

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:45 PM 11/21/2002 020720563 - 3477707

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF YOMOBILE INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

YOMOBILE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. ARTICLE 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is: FastMobile Inc."

- 2. In lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders, pursuant to written consent, approved and adopted the amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected hereby has been proposed by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and adopted by the requisite vote of the stockholders of the Corporation in the manner prescribed by Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this \_20 day of November, 2002.

YOMOBILE JNC.

Name: Kang Lec Title: President

CHIDOCS02:539272.1